

Superintendent of Schools Dr. Mark Scott

**Board Members** 

Helen Hughes, Chair Dr. Rick Unruh, Vice Chair Dave Crockett Mark Ivory Clyde Jackson, Jr. Lori Johnson Jon Nichols

## PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 14, 2025 Release #2024/25 – 037

<u>Contact:</u> Jennifer C. Jones, Director of Community & School Affairs, (478) 988-6390, <u>Jennifer.C.Jones@hcbe.net</u>

## Mrs. Elizabeth Foster Named Principal of Feagin Mill Middle School



HOUSTON COUNTY, GA – Mrs. Elizabeth Foster was named the Principal of Feagin Mill Middle School during the Houston County Board of Education meeting held January 14, 2025. Foster is currently an Assistant Principal at Bonaire Middle School. She will begin this new role on June 2, 2025, after the retirement of current Principal Mark Sams at the end of May.

"I am honored and excited to be the next principal of Feagin Mill Middle School. I would like to thank Dr. Scott, Dr. Rogers, the Board of Education, and our Executive Cabinet for this opportunity," said Foster. "I look forward to working with the faculty, staff, students and community to ensure the success of all students. Feagin Mill is a special school with rich traditions and a history of excellence. Together, we will Back the Pack!"

Foster is a product of the Houston County School District and was a science teacher for more than 15 years. She spent most of her career at the high school level teaching biology, environmental science, and anatomy. She then moved to Bonaire Middle where she taught seventh grade science for four years before becoming the Assistant Principal of Instruction.

Foster attended the University of Georgia where she obtained her bachelor's degree in Secondary Science Education. She recently received a Master of Education in Curriculum and Instruction from Georgia Southern University. She is married and has two sons who attend Houston County schools.

Feagin Mill Middle School is located at 1200 Feagin Mill Road in Warner Robins. For more information about the school, visit <u>https://fmms.hcbe.net/</u>.

###





